Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BF PRODUCTS, LLC		110/24/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Flag Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	25 Garden Street	
City:	New York Mills	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13417	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0286271	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	0346648	BLACK FLAG
Registration Number:	1059314	ROACH MOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-231-1386
Email: ssalai@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Salai

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch and Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90755.000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0158

900090110

02862

CH \$90

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Salai
Signature:	/stephen b. salai/
Date:	10/24/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0159

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by and between BF Products, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Black Flag Brands, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, effective September 1, 2004, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

THE TRIVESION STREET PROJECT Agricular and Agricular having

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below.

BF PRODUCTS, LLC	BLACK FLAG BRANDS, LLC
By: Moto	Ву:
Name: John F. Romano	Name John F. Routes
Its: MEMBER	Its: MEMBER

K&E 12169915.1

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Application Filing Date
BLACK FLAG	0286271	08/25/1931	71/313418	04/15/1931
BLACK FLAG	0346648	06/01/1937	71/388118	01/25/1937
ROACH MOTEL	1059314	02/15/1977	73/087941	05/21/1976

2

K&E 12169913.1

RECORDED: 10/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003646 FRAME: 0161